 1 / 9
PART NO 型号：192NTC0010
1 Type Code Designation 本体丝印代码
 4032 N 3R0 M 3R0
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
②
  4032: Chip Size 尺寸
③
  N: Negative Temperature Coefficient NTC 负温度系数
④
  3R0: 3.0Ω Rated Zero-Power Resistance 额定零功率电阻值
⑤
  M: Accuracy Error 20% 精度误差
  3R0: 3.0A Max. Steady State Current 最大稳态电流
2 Electrical Characteristics 电气特性
Technical Data 技术数据 Symbol Value Unit
Rated Zero-Power Resistance
额定零功率电阻值
R25 3.0 Ω
Material Constant
材料常数
B25/85 2700 K
Max. Steady State Current
最大稳态电流
Imax/25℃ 3.0 A
Thermal Dissipation Constant
耗散系数
mW ≥11 ℃
Thermal Time Constant
热时间常数
 ≤35 S
Operating Temperature Range
工作温度范围
 -40 ~ 175 ℃
①
薛强
图章
 2 / 9
3 NSPECTION 检验方法
3-1. Lot Inspection  批量检验
Sampling with IEC410 / DIN ISO 2859-1 (GB/T2828.1-2012) ; Testing with SPEC.NO. :
EKT4032N3R0M3R0
抽样方法按 IEC410/ DIN ISO 2859-1 ( GB/T2828.1-2012 ); 试验方法按 SPEC.NO. :
EKT4032N3R0M3R0
Item 指标项目 IL AQL
Item 指标项目 IL AQL
Appearance
外观
Ⅱ 0.65
Rated Zero-Power Resistance
额定零功率电阻 RN
Ⅱ 0.65
ldering-Ability
可焊性
S-2 2.5
Max.Steady State Curre
最大稳态电流(A)
S-2 2.5
4. STORAGE CONDITIONS 存贮环境条件：
4-1. Temperature 温度: -10℃~+40℃
4-2. Humidity 湿度: ≤70% RH
4-3. Term 期限: ≤6 months (First-in/ First-out 先进先出)
4-4. Place 地点:
Do not exposing the components to the following conditions, otherwise, it may result in deterioration of characteristics:
不要暴露在下列环境条件下，否则将导致性能衰退或参数飘移：
1) Corrosive gas or deoxidizing gas. 腐蚀性或易氧化气体
2) Flammable and explosive gases. 易燃易爆气体
3) Oil, water and chemical liquid. 油、水和化学溶液
4) Under the sunlight. 太阳光下
4-5. Handling after seal open:After unpacking of the minimum package, reseal it promptly or store it inside a sealed
container with a drying agent.
尽量保证开口最小化，立即重新封好，并贮存在密封、带有干燥剂的容器中。
5. WARNING 注意、警告 !